Uludağ University Journal of The Faculty of Engineering, Vol. 28, No. 2, 20223                        RESEARCH
DOI: 10.17482/uumfd.1220597
523
INVESTIGATION OF THE EFFECT OF PROCESS PARAMETERS
IN CO2 LASER CUTTING OF PMMA MATERIAL BY RESPONSE
SURFACE METHOD
Emre KURT *
Umut Efe KARAÇAY *

measured kerf width values are tabulated in Table 3 with nomenclature of samples and relevant
parameter levels.
Experiments were performed as per design of experimental to analyze the impact of the focal
point upon kerf width. This methodology helps study the complex relationships between input
parameters. The design of experiment prepared by using Minitab 17 is shown in Table 3.
Table 3. Experimental design and measured values
Test No
Nomenclature Laser Power
(%)
Cutting Speed
(mm/s)
Focal Point
(mm)
Kerf Width
(mm)
1 S10F5P60 60 10 5 0.50
2 S10F5P100 100 10 5 0.68
3 S20F5P60 60 20 5 0.50
4 S20F5P100 100 20 5 0.52
5 S15F1P60 60 15 1 1.23
6 S15F1P100 100 15 1 1.25
7 S15F9P60 60 15 9 0.50
8 S15F9P100 100 15 9 0.53
9 S10F1P80 80 10 1 1.38
10 S20F1P80 80 20 1 0.83
11 S10F9P80 80 10 9 0.46
12 S20F9P80 80 20 9 0.45
13 S15F5P80 80 15 5 0.50
14 S15F5P80 80 15 5 0.50
15 S15F5P80 80 15 5 0.50
Kurt E. ve ark.: Inves. Of The Efc. Of Proc. Parametrs. In CO2 Lsr. Cut.  PMMA. Mt. By Rspnc. Srfc. Meth.
528